Our pro forma net tangible book value as of September 30 2012 was $205261 or $0.0025 per

share of our Common Stock We calculate net tangible book value per share by calculating our total

tangible assets less liabilities and dividing it by the number of outstanding shares of our Common

Stock

After giving effect to the sale of 125000000 Shares of our Common Stock in this offering at

public offering price of $0.04 per share and after deducting estimated offering expenses of $15000

payable by us our net tangible book value which we refer to as our pro forma net tangible book value

as of September 30 2012 would have been approximately $4950000 or $0.024 per share of our

Common Stock

This amount represents an immediate increase in our pro forma net tangible book value of

$0.02 per share to our existing stockholders and an immediate dilution in our pro forma net tangible

book value of $0.0 19 per Share to new investors purchasing Shares of our Common Stock at the offering

price We calculate dilution per share to new investors by subtracting the pro forma net tangible book

value per share from the offering price paid by the new investor The following table illustrates the

dilution to new investors on per Share basis

Assumed offering price $0.04

Net tangible book value per share as of... $0.0025

Increase per share attributable to new
$o.0224

investors

Pro forma net tangible book value per share
0249

after this offering
_____________

Dilution per share to new investors $0.0151

The table below sets forth as of September 30 2012 the number of shares of our Common

Stock issued the total consideration paid and the average price per share paid by our existing

stockholders and our new investors in this offering after giving effect to the issuance of 125000000

Shares of Common Stock in this offering at the offering price of $0.04 per Share before deducting our

estimated offering expenses of $15000

Shares Purchased Total Consideration Average

Price

Number Percent Amount Percent Per Share

in millions

Existing 40.00% 19.80%

stockholders 83197680 $1237268 $0.015

New investors 60.00% 80.02%

125000000 5000000 $0.040

Total 208197680 100% $6237268 100% $0.030

18

19

PLAN OF DISTRIBUTION

The Shares to be offered in connection with this Offering shall be offered by the

President of the Company through his contacts and word of mouth The Company is not using selling

agent or finder in connection with this offering

In order to subscribe to purchase the Shares prospective Investor must complete sign and

deliver Subscription Agreement to the Company and wire funds for its subscription amount in

accordance with the instructions included in the Subscription Agreement which accompanies this

Offering Statement

The Company reserves the right to reject any Investors subscription in whole or in part for any